


GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN 

OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER LG&RD  

DEPARTMENT DISTRICT NAGAR  

No.EE-CMSDG-1(10)/2024-25                   

Dated; 12th  March, 2025 

INVITATION TO BID 

1. Sealed tender is hereby invited through “Single Stage one Envelope” bidding procedure as per 

PPRA Rule 36(a) for the works mentioned below from the eligible Firms/Contractors registered with 

PEC in relevant category/field of specialization for the year 2024-25. The tender documents can be 

obtained from the office of the Executive Engineer LG&RD District Nagar from the date of publication 

till 27-03-2025 during office timing. Tender fee as mentioned below (Non- refundable) in the form of 

Cash along with 2% Bid Security in the shape of CDR from any scheduled bank of Pakistan in favor of 

Executive Engineer LG&RD District Nagar to be attached with the application for issuance of tender 

documents. Tenders will be issued by applying on original letter -pad by owner of firms or their 

authorized representatives having registered power of attorney of the firm (on affidavit). No proxy will 

be allowed to participate. The tender documents must have reached in the office of the undersigned 

located at Harspoo Dass District Nagar by 29-03-2025 at the time mentioned against each scheme in the 

presence of contractors or their authorized representatives. Tenders received by mail courier and fax or 

telegraphically shall not be entertained. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the 

tenders under PPRA Rule 33(1) of 2004. Additional performance guarantee, will be governed through 

Clause ITB 28 of bidding Data.  Non-compliance   of   instructions   to bidder in the Tender Documents 

will lead to disqualification/non-responsiveness of the bid/firm. In case of gazette /Local Holiday tender 

will be opened on next working day without further intimation and time completion period of period is 

12 months. 

 

Requirement for issuance of Tender Documents: 

• Submission of written application on original pad and Production of Original CNIC. 
• Bid security of KCBL is not acceptable. 

• All other terms and conditions are contained in the bidding documents. 

 

S. 

No 

Name of components Specialization 

Codes 

 

Estimated 

cost 

(Million) 

Earnest 

Money      

(  2% ) 

Cost of 

tender 

form 

Date/time 

of closing 

Bid 

Date/Time   

of opening 

Bid 

A Schemes of Different Nature in Shanbar District Nagar 

1 

Construction of protective bund 

Near Nadil Hussain House Bar 

Kot District Nagar 

CE10 1.737002 35000 4000 
29-3-2025 

1:00 PM 

29-3-2025 

1:30 PM 

2 

Construction of Side drain 1 

No's culvert from Masjild to 

Graveyard Kot Mohalla 

Chaprote Nagar 

CE10 1.439161 29000 4000 
29-3-2025 

1:30 PM 

29-3-2025 

2:00 PM 

3 

Construction of cemented street 

from Sadiq Ali House to 

Masjid Mohallah Chokbar 

Chaprote Nagar Bala 

CE10 1.149457 23000 4000 
29-3-2025 

2:00 PM 

29-3-2025 

2:30 PM 

 

 

 

 

Munawar Hussain 

  

       Executive Engineer 

LG&RD District Nagar. 

Ph. # 05811-927269 
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