

# GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER LG&RD DISTRICT NAGAR

No.EE-CMSDG-1(10)/2024-25

Dated the 27th March 2024.

### CORRIGENDUM

- Reference is made to the invitation to bid of development schemes bearing GBPPRA No TSE-20250312781 scheduled to be opened on 29<sup>th</sup> March 2024 uploaded on PPRA Website
- 2. The opening and NIT Issuance date of tender has been extended due to Eid ul Fitar Holidays.
- All contractors are hereby informed that they can purchase the bidding Documents till 11-04-2025. Tender will be opened on 14-04-2025 at the timing mention in the advertisement.
- 4. All Contractors are therefore requested to visit PPRA Website for further date announcement.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER LG&RD DISTRICT NAGAR



## GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER LG&RD DEPARTMENT DISTRICT NAGAR

No.EE-CMSDG-1(10)/2024-25

Dated; 12th March, 2025

#### **INVITATION TO BID**

Sealed tender is hereby invited through "Single Stage one Envelope" bidding procedure as per PPRA Rule 36(a) for the works mentioned below from the eligible Firms/Contractors registered with PEC in relevant category/field of specialization for the year 2024-25. The tender documents can be obtained from the office of the Executive Engineer LG&RD District Nagar from the date of publication till 27-03-2025 during office timing. Tender fee as mentioned below (Non- refundable) in the form of Cash along with 2% Bid Security in the shape of CDR from any scheduled bank of Pakistan in favor of Executive Engineer LG&RD District Nagar to be attached with the application for issuance of tender documents. Tenders will be issued by applying on original letter -pad by owner of firms or their authorized representatives having registered power of attorney of the firm (on affidavit). No proxy will be allowed to participate. The tender documents must have reached in the office of the undersigned located at Harspoo Dass District Nagar by 29-03-2025 at the time mentioned against each scheme in the presence of contractors or their authorized representatives. Tenders received by mail courier and fax or telegraphically shall not be entertained. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders under PPRA Rule 33(1) of 2004. Additional performance guarantee, will be governed through Clause ITB 28 of bidding Data. Non-compliance of instructions to bidder in the Tender Documents will lead to disqualification/non-responsiveness of the bid/firm. In case of gazette /Local Holiday tender will be opened on next working day without further intimation and time completion period of period is 12 months.

### **Requirement for issuance of Tender Documents:**

- Submission of written application on original pad and Production of Original CNIC.
- Bid security of KCBL is not acceptable.
- All other terms and conditions are contained in the bidding documents.

S. No	Name of components	Specialization Codes	Estimated cost (Million)	Earnest Money ( 2% )	Cost of tender form	Date/time of closing Bid	Date/Time of opening Bid
A	Schemes of Different Nature in Shanbar District Nagar						
1	Construction of protective bund Near Nadil Hussain House Bar Kot District Nagar	CE10	1.737002	35000	4000	29-3-2025 1:00 PM	29-3-2025 1:30 PM
2	Construction of Side drain 1 No's culvert from Masjild to Graveyard Kot Mohalla Chaprote Nagar	CE10	1.439161	29000	4000	29-3-2025 1:30 PM	29-3-2025 2:00 PM
3	Construction of cemented street from Sadiq Ali House to Masjid Mohallah Chokbar Chaprote Nagar Bala	CE10	1.149457	23000	4000	29-3-2025 2:00 PM	29-3-2025 2:30 PM

Munawar Hussain

Executive Engineer LG&RD District Nagar. Ph. # 05811-927269